
2 kolo Ligy talentů, KARATE KID CUP 

KATA 
 
KATA (9-8 KYU) 
KATA DÍVKY (9-8 KYU) 6-7 LET 
1. ŠVECOVÁ Tereza (FC) 
2. SUCHÁ Dominika (TJK) 
3. KVĚTOŇOVÁ Lucie (TJK) 
3. BIELIKOVÁ Daniela (Panthers) 
 
KATA CHLAPCI (9-8 KYU) 6-7 LET 
1. LÁCHA Ondřej (FC) 
2. DVOŘÁK Evan (TJ Boršov) 
3. MAREČEK Jakub (TJ Boršov) 
3. STRÁNSKÝ Dominik (TJ Boršov) 
 
KATA DÍVKY (9-8 KYU) 8-9 LET 
1. KRÁLÍKOVÁ Eliška (SKP Písek) 
2. ZACHOVÁ Andrea (TJK) 
3. ŠLECHTOVÁ Karolína (Okinawa Karate Do) 
3. FRANKOVÁ Anna (FC) 
 
KATA CHLAPCI (9-8 KYU) 8-9 LET 
1. MOKRÁČEK Damián (TJK Boršov) 
2. KOLAŘÍK Josef (SKP Písek) 
3. MIŠEK Milan (TJK) 
3. KONEČNÝ Adam (Sport karate Vodňany) 
 
KATA DÍVKY (9-8 KYU) 10-11LET 
1. VACHOUTOVÁ Barbora (SKP Písek) 
2. MAREČKOVÁ Adéla (TJK Boršov) 
3. ČIČOLOVÁ Barbora (Karate NH) 
3. FUKOVÁ Magdalena  (TJK Boršov) 
 
KATA CHLAPCI (5-3 KYU) 12-15LET 
1. HLOCH Jakub (TJK) 
2. BROŽ Martin (TJK Boršov) 
3. RYBÁK Jonáš (FC) 
3. STERINGA Jacob (TJK) 
 
KATA CHLAPCI (9-8 KYU) 12-15LET 
1. KOTLÍN Václav (SKP Písek) 
2. DRDEL Vojtěch (Hořice na Šumavě) 
3. KAZAR Pavel (Hořice na Šumavě) 
3. DVOŘÁČEK Vojtěch (Hořice na Šumavě) 
 
KATA (7-6 KYU) 
KATA DÍVKY (7-6 KYU) 6-7 LET 
1. BUKOVSKÁ Lucie (FC) 
2. ŠVÁCHOVÁ Johanka (FC) 



 
KATA CHLAPCI (7-6 KYU) 6-7 LET 
1. HEMRLE Tomáš (Budo škola KK Písek) 
2. CHVOSTA Filip (Budo škola KK Písek) 
 
KATA DÍVKY (7-6 KYU) 8-9 LET 
1. KLEWAROVÁ Markéta (FC) 
2. NOVÁKOVÁ Kateřina (SKP Písek) 
3. RYPALOVÁ Anna (Okinawa Karate Do) 
3. VOKATÁ Miroslava (SKP Písek) 
 
KATA CHLAPCI (7-6 KYU) 8-9LET 
1. HOLOŠEVIČ David (SKP Písek) 
2. ŽLÁBEK Jakub (SKP Písek) 
3. VONDRÁŠEK Tomáš (SKP Písek) 
3. BĚLE Jan (SKP Písek) 
 
KATA DÍVKY (7-6 KYU) 10-11 LET 
1. KŘENKOVÁ Zuzana (TJK) 
2. HEMBEROVÁ Agáta 
3. PRÍGLOVÁ Marie (FC) 
3. DUCHOŇOVÁ Kristýna (Sport karate Vodňany) 
 
KATA CHLAPCI (7-6 KYU) 10-11 LET 
1. ŽLÁBEK Jakub (SKP Písek) 
2. HANOUSEK Filip 
3. KUTHAN Jan (TJK Boršov) 
3. KORYTAR Matěj (Panthers) 
 
KATA DÍVKY (7-6 KYU) 12-15 LET 
1. BERKOVÁ Nikola (TJK) 
2. MARCÍNOVÁ Adéla (TJK) 
3. BĚLOVÁ Hana (SKP Písek) 
3. VOKATÁ Anna (SKP Písek) 
 
KATA CHLAPCI (7-6 KYU) 12-13 LET 
1. HNYK Matyáš (SKP Písek) 
2. VONDRÁŠEK Michal (SKP Písek) 
3. HRÁDEK Martin  
3. KRAMPLA Petr (Sport karate Vodňany) 
 
KATA (+ 5 KYU) 
KATA CHLAPCI (+5 KYU) 7-9 LET 
1. BÍNA  Tadeáš (FC) 
2. MACHO David (Karate NH) 

 
KATA CHLAPCI (+5 KYU) 10-11 LET 
1. BEDNÁŘ Ondřej (TJK Boršov) 
2. ŠVENDA Jan (Karate NH) 
3. KOKTA Tomáš  
3. LÁCHA Martin (FC) 
 



KATA DÍVKY (+ 5 KYU) 12-13 LET 

1. HOŠKOVÁ Viktorie (TJK Boršov) 
2. RAŠKOVÁ Tereza (Budo škola KK Písek) 
3. MARTÍNKOVÁ Karolína (Panthers) 
3. VÁCLAVÍKOVÁ Eliška (Panthers) 
 
KATA CHLAPCI  (+5 KYU) 12-13 LET 
1. SCHÁNILEC Jakub (SKP Písek) 
2. MASAŘ Vít (Slovan JH) 
3. VOLDŘICH Michal (Budo škola KK Písek) 
4. BALKO Tomáš  (Karate NH) 
 
 
KUMITE 
 
KUMITE (9-8 KYU) 
KUMITE DÍVKY (9-8 KYU) 6-7 LET 
1. BUKOVSKÁ Lucie (FC) 
2. VACHTOVÁ Věra (Panthers) 
3. ŠVÁCHOVÁ Johana (FC) 
3. PEXOVÁ Klaudie (Panthers) 
 
KUMITE DÍVKY (9-8 KYU) 8-9 LET 
1. HALMICHOVÁ Aneta (Panthers) 
2. KRÁLÍKOVÁ Eliška (SKP Písek) 
3. FRANKOVÁ Anna (FC) 
3. BATYSTOVÁ Hana (TJK) 
 
KUMITE DÍVKY (9-8 KYU) 10-11 LET 
1. VACHOUTOVÁ Barbora (SKP Písek) 
2. MAREČKOVÁ Adéla (TJK Boršov) 
3. ČIČOLOVÁ Barbora (Karate NH) 
 
KUMITE CHLAPCI (9-8 KYU) 6-7 LET 
1. BERÁNEK Marek (Panthers) 
2. ENEV Martin (Panthers) 
3. ŠIMŮNEK Benjamin (FC) 
3. STRÁNSKÝ Dominik (TJK Boršov) 
 
KUMITE CHLAPCI (9-8 KYU) 8-9 LET 
1. FRINTA Adam (SKP Písek) 
2. MOKRÁČEK  
3. KOLAŘÍK Josef (SKP Písek) 
3. VONEŠ Filip (FC) 
 
KUMITE CHLAPCI (9-8 KYU) 10-11 LET 
1. HLACH Jakub (TJK) 
2. SMETANA Libor 
3. RYBÁK Jonáš (FC) 
3. GONDEK Šimon (Hořice na Šumavě) 
 



KUMITE CHLAPCI (9-8 KYU) 12-15 LET 
1. DRDEL  
2. KOTLÍN Václav (SKP Písek) 
3. KAZAR Pavel (Hořice na Šumavě) 
3. DVOŘÁČEK Vojtěch (Hořice na Šumavě) 
 
KUMITE (7-6 KYU) 
 KUMITE DÍVKY (7-6 KYU) 8-9 LET (- 25 kg) 
1. NOVÁKOVÁ Kateřina (SKP Písek) 
2. RYPALOVÁ Anna (Okinawa karate Do) 
 
KUMITE DÍVKY (7-6 KYU) 8-9 LET (- 30 kg) 
1. KLEWAROVÁ Markéta (FC) 
2. MARCÍNOVÁ Karolína (TJK) 
3. VOKATÁ  
3. LAVIČKOVÁ Simona (FC) 
 
KUMITE DÍVKY (7-6 KYU) 10-11 LET (open) 
1. MĚKUTOVÁ Lucie (Sport Karate Vodňany) 
2. DUCHOŇOVÁ Kristýna (Sport Karate Vodňany) 
3. HEMBEROVÁ Agáta 
3. PRÍGLOVÁ Marie (FC) 
 
KUMITE DÍVKY (7-6 KYU) 12-15 LET (- 45 kg) 
1. MIGLOVÁ Michaela (Panthers) 
2. MARCÍNOVÁ Adéla (TJK) 
 
KUMITE DÍVKY (7-6 KYU) 12-15 LET (+ 45 kg) 
1. BERKOVÁ Nikola (TJK) 
2. BĚLOVÁ Hana (SKP Písek) 
 
KUMITE CHLAPCI (7-6 KYU) 8-9 LET (- 25 kg) 
1. ŠIMOTA David (FC) 
2. KÁRA Matyáš (FC) 
3. VONDRÁŠEK Tomáš (SKP Písek) 
 
KUMITE CHLAPCI (7-6 KYU) 8-9 LET (- 30 kg) 
1. BICAN Viktor (SKP Písek) 
2. SUCHÝ Marek (TJK) 
3. BERNARD Kryštof (FC) 
 
KUMITE CHLAPCI (7-6 KYU) 8-9 LET (+ 30 kg) 
1. HOLOŠEVIČ David (SKP Písek) 
2. BĚLE Jan (SKP Písek) 
3. MATOUŠEK Libor (TJK) 
3. DVOŘÁK Martin (FC) 
 
 
 
 
 



 
KUMITE CHLAPCI (7-6 KYU) 10-11 LET (- 35 kg) 
1. NEJEDLÝ Adam (TJK Boršov) 
2. STRÁNSKÝ Daniel (TJK Boršov) 
3. KORYTAR Matěj (Panthers) 
3. ŽLÁBEK Jakub (SKP Písek) 
 
KUMITE CHLAPCI (7-6 KYU) 10-11 LET (+ 35 kg) 
1. JELÍNEK Lukáš (Panthers) 
2. NGUYEN Petr (Okinawa Karate Do) 
3. MRÁZ Hynek (TJK Boršov) 
3. FRIEDEL Dominik (Cobra ryu) 
 
KUMITE CHLAPCI (7-6 KYU) 12-15 LET (open) 
1. VONRÁŠEK Michal SKP Písek) 
2. JENKNER Lukáš ( Borovany) 
3. HRÁDEK  
3. MAROUŠEK Jan 
 
KUMITE (+ 5 KYU) 
KUMITE DÍVKY (+ 5 KYU) 14-15 LET (open) 
1. VÁCLAVÍKOVÁ Eliška (Panthers) 
2. RAŠKOVÁ Tereza (Budo škola KK Písek) 
3. ŠIDLOVÁ Michaela (Panthers) 
3. MARTÍNKOVÁ Karolína (Panthers) 
 
KUMITE CHLAPCI (+ 5 KYU) 10-11 LET (open) 
1. BÍNA Tadeáš (FC) 
2. HOUSER Marek  
3. KOMÁREK Oldřich (Cobra ryu) 
3. MACHO David ( 
 
KUMITE CHLAPCI (+ 5 KYU) 12-13 LET (open) 
1. SCHÁNILEC Jakub (SKP Písek) 
2. LÁCHA Martin (FC) 
3. BALKO Tomáš  
3. VOLDŘICH Michal (Budo škola KK Písek)  
 
KUMITE IPON SHOBU 
KUMITE IPON SHOBU DÍVKY 7-9 LET (OPEN) 
1. NOVÁKOVÁ Kateřina (SKP Písek) 
2. KLEWAROVÁ Markéta (FC) 
3. FANKOVÁ Anna (FC) 
3. VACHTOVÁ Věra (Panthers) 
 
KUMITE IPON SHOBU DÍVKY 10-11 LET (OPEN) 
1. VACHOUTOVÁ Barbora (SKP Písek) 
2. DANDOVÁ Vanessa (TJK) 
3. ČIČOLOVÁ Barbora (Karate NH) 
 



 
 
KUMITE IPON SHOBU DÍVKY 12-13 LET (OPEN) 
1. RAŠKOVÁ Tereza (Budo škola KK Písek) 
2. BERKOVÁ Nikola (TJK) 
3. BĚLOVÁ Hana (SKP Písek) 
3. MARTÍNKOVÁ Karolína (Panthers) 
 
KUMITE IPON SHOBU CHLAPCI 7-9 LET (OPEN) 
1. BÍNA Tadeáš (FC) 
2. HOLOŠEVIČ David (SKP Písek) 
3. ENEV M.  
3. BĚLE Jan (SKP Písek) 
 
KUMITE IPON SHOBU CHLAPCI 10-11 LET (OPEN) 
1. LÁCHA Martin (FC) 
2. CHVOSTA Adam (Budo škola KK Písek) 
3. ŠUPKA Matyáš (TJK) 
3. NEJEDLÝ Adam (TJK Boršov) 
 
KUMITE IPON SHOBU CHLAPCI 12-14 LET (OPEN) 
1. DRDEL Martin  
2. SCHÁNILEC Jakub (SKP Písek) 
3. VONDRÁŠEK Michal  
3. VOLDŘICH Michal (Budo škola KK Písek) 
 
SUPER KICK 
SUPER KICK DÍVKY 6-7 LET (OPEN) 
1. BUKOVSKÁ Lucie (FC) 
2. KVĚTOŇOVÁ Lucie (TJK) 
3. ŠVÁCHOVÁ Johana (FC) 
3. ŠVECOVÁ Tereza (FC) 
 
SUPER KICK CHLAPCI 6-7 LET (OPEN) 
1. MÁROVEC Daniel (FC) 
2. LÁCHA Ondřej (FC) 
3. CHVOSTA Filip (Budo škola KK Písek) 
3. STRÁNSKÝ Dominik (TJK Boršov) 
 
SUPER KICK  DÍVKY 8-9 LET (OPEN) 
1. JEŘÁBKOVÁ Nela (TJK Boršov) 
2. NOVÁKOVÁ Kateřina (SKP Písek) 
3. FRANKOVÁ Anna (FC) 
3. HÁMICHOVÁ  
 
SUPER KICK  CHLAPCI 8-9 LET (OPEN) 
1. KORYTAR Matěj (Panthers) 
2. KOCOUREK Vít (Budo škola KK Písek) 
3. DVOŘÁK Bruno (TJK Boršov) 
3. ŠIMOTA David (FC) 
 
SUPER KICK DÍVKY 10-15 LET (OPEN) 



1. DUCHOŇOVÁ Kristýna  
2. DANDOVÁ Vanessa  
3. MAREČKOVÁ Adéla (TJK Boršov) 
3. HOŠKOVÁ Viktorie   
 
SUPER KICK CHLAPCI 10-11 LET (OPEN) 
1. STRÁNSKÝ Daniel (TJK Boršov) 
2. CHOVSTA Adam (Budo škola KK Písek) 
3. HOLOŠEVIČ  
3. MRÁZ Hynek (TJK Boršov) 
 
SUPER KICK CHLAPCI 12-15 LET (OPEN) 
1. VONDRÁŠEK Michal (SKP Písek) 
2. VOLDŘICH Michal (Budo škola KK Písek) 
3. BALKO Tomáš (Karate NH) 
 
 
  


